

Our Lady of Perpetual Help

2 Wilana Street Ringwood 3134 P 03 9870 7227 F 03 9870 6845 E principal@olringwood.catholic.edu.au

Our Lady's Ringwood Fees and Levies 2023

Dear Parents and Guardians,

Please find the Our Lady's tuition fees and levies for the 2023 academic year.

The budget has been developed to minimize the impact of rising educational costs to parents as well as cover the operating costs not covered by government funding to Catholic schools.

Family Tuition Fees and Student Curriculum Levies

The 2023 Fee charges for each family will be \$2,530.00 and is made up of the following:

Family Fee \$2080.00 Capital Fee \$450.00

The Levies in the table below are charged per student:

Student Curriculum Levy structure

The Curriculum Levy is charged per student and varies according to the programs and resources required in that year. The levies exclude items that are to be supplied by each child. Please find attached a list of items to be supplied.

| | Curriculum | Excursion | Swimming | Sports | Total Levies |
|--------|------------|-----------|-----------------|---------|--------------|
| Prep | \$375.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | | \$475.00 |
| Year 1 | \$375.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | | \$475.00 |
| Year 2 | \$375.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | | \$475.00 |
| Year 3 | \$405.00 | \$50.00 | \$55.00 | | \$510.00 |
| Year 4 | \$350.00 | \$50.00 | \$55.00 | | \$455.00 |
| Year 5 | \$350.00 | \$50.00 | \$55.00 | \$50.00 | \$505.00 |
| Year 6 | \$350.00 | \$50.00 | \$55.00 | \$50.00 | \$505.00 |

Fee Concessions and Remissions

MACS Concessional Fee Policy

Please see attached Our Lady's Concessional Fee Policy and the Application form.

The following families are strongly encouraged to apply for concessional school fees in 2023 if they meet the following eligibility criteria:

- -Any family of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander heritage.
- -Any family holding an HCC and eligible for CSEF.
- -Any family experiencing severe financial hardship.
- -Any family holding a DVA Gold Card.
- -Any family identified as refugees and holding an ImmiCard.

To apply, please collect an application form from the School Office.

Growing together, in faith, for the future